A95000001686

Your Friendly

NEIGHBORHOOD LAW OFFICES IN

An Independently expend and exercised themself

4420 North University Drive Louderhill, FLORIDA 33351-5738 enterle@internerv.com (305) 746-7200 Fax: 746-9888



Eugene Steele
Admitted in 1972
National Academy of Elder Law Attorneys *
Medical Group Management Association
*member

30 October 1995

Secretary of State P.O. 6327 Tallahassee Fl. 32314 70001625667 -11/02/95--01006--001 ***1837.50 ***1837.50

Re: Filing of Limited Partnership

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please file the enclosed Certificate of Limited Partnership and provide a certified copy enclosed is \$1837.50.

Sincerely,

Eugene Steele

FILEU 95 NOV -1 PN 12:1 SECRETARY OF STAT

Name \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	5 2
Document Examiner	
Updatur	
Updater Verifyer	?
Acknowledgement	Doe
W. P. Verifyer	DUC

KC 1000.00

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

THE ISIDORE MISRAHI

FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP #1

A Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned, acting as formers of a limited partnership under the Florida Revised Uniform Partnership Act, adopt the following certificate for such limited partnership.

- 1. Name. The name of this Limited Partnership is THE ISIDORE MISRAHI FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP #1.
- 2. Business. The general character of the Partnership business shall be to own, acquire, sell and lease investment real nestate and other investment property of any type, kind or description, and to conduct a general business as thereto related.
- 3. Principal Place of Business and Location of Records. The location of the principal place of business of the Partnership is No. 403, 1666 Kennedy Causeway, North Bay Village, Dade County, Florida, at which place the records shall be maintained.
- 4. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service for this Limited Partnership is ISIDORE MISRAHI, as Trustee of The ISIDORE MISRAHI TRUST DATED JANUARY 4, 1994, at No. 403, 1666 Kennedy Causeway, North Bay Village, Dade County, Florida, who acknowledges by his, her or its signature hereunder, that he, she or it accepts same.
- 5. The General Partner. The name and business address of the General Partner is as follows:

ISIDORE MISRAHI, Trustee The ISIDORE MISRAHI TRUST DATED JANUARY 4, 1994, No. 403, 1666 Kennedy Causeway, North Bay Village, Dade County Florida

- 6. Mailing Address. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is No. 403, 1666 Kennedy Causeway, North Bay Village, Dade County, Florida
- 7. Term. The Partnership shall begin at the time of the filing of the certificate of Limited Partnership with the Department of State and shall liquidate and dissolve on JANUARY 1, 2050, unless sooner dissolved by law or by agreement of the parties of the parties hereto or unless extended by a majority agreement of the Partners.
- 8. Additional Contributions. No additional contributions of the Limited Partners have been agreed upon E
- 9. Return of Contributions. No Limited Partner shall be mentitled to withdraw or demand the return of any part of his or her capital contribution except upon dissolution of the Partnership.
- 10. Profits. All annual net profits of the Partnership shall be divided among the General and Limited Partners in then same proportion as the Partners' then capital interest accounts, unless retained for Partnership investment and business activities.
- 11. Sale or Transfer of Interest in Partnership. A Limited Partner shall not have the right to sell or transfer his or her interest in the Partnership without the prior written consent of the partners, unless the transfer is a permitted transfer, as explained in detail by the Partnership Agreement.
- 12. Additional Limited Partners. The General Partners may admit additional limited partners.
- 13. Priority Among Limited Partners. There is no priority of one Limited Partner over another as to the contributions or compensation by way of income.
- 14. Continuance of Business. Upon the death, retirement or insanity of the surviving General Partner, the Partnership shall dissolve unless continued by the remaining Partners and selecting when necessary, by unanimous vote, a new successor

General Partner.

- 15. Property Other than Cash. A Limited Partner may not demand property other than cash in return for his or her contributions.
- 16. Amount of Cash and Affidavit to Contributed. The Limited Partners in the Limited Partnership have contributed their interest in the property as set forth in Schedule "B," Affidavit of the Amount of the Capital Contributions of the Limited Partners, and Any Amount Anticipated to be Contributed by the Limited Partners," attached hereto, with an agreed value of \$416,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunder executed this Certificate on the 28th day of October, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Jacobse Misrahi, as Trustee of The
ISIDORE MISRAHI TRUST DATED JANUARY
4, 1994

Jacobse Misrahi Trust Dated January
4, 1994

Jacobse Misrahi Trust Dated January
4, 1994

SCHEDULE "B"

THE ISIDORE MISRAHI FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP #1

"AFFIDAVIT OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND ANY AMOUNT ANTICIPATED TO BE CONTRIBUTED BY THE LIMITED PARTNERS"

The undersigned presents this Affidavit, given under oath, to affirm the following:

- 1. The amount of the capital contributions to date of the Limited Partnership of THE ISIDORE MISRAHI Family Limited Partnership #1 is \$416,050.00
- 2. The amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners at this time totals \$416,050.00

ISIDORE MISRAHI TRUST
DATED JANUARY 4, 1994

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of October, 1995, by Isidore Misrahi, who is personally known to me, or, if not, produced the following form of identification:

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ANA I SILVERIO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. CC253410 MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 2,1997

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PAHTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

								40			\$ 450°C	
LIMITED PAR SI ANNUAL EPI T		O	Nortof Co	A VO	TE TS	6	SE	PH PH	G I	5		•
1. Name of Limited Participation		1a. [OCUMI	ENT#	-		SECRETA TALLAHA	KI DE S	ORID	A		
	A 9500001686		[TALLAHA	5355.	_01110	• •					
THE ISIDORE MISRA						ļ		_	_ (1	5		
	INA FAMI	PI PIWILE		NERSH:				22 6	g u	T)		
			7	6-AR		2 11	Mailing Address	NOT WHITE &			<u>-</u>	· -
				,	40	2 , w	walling Address	7- 1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Mailing Address Principal Office Address					Suite A	nt # etc		편 -	4 [_		
No. 403, 1666 Kennedy Causeway						City Sta	ile & Zip	سان نورن	- -	<u> </u>	''	
North Bay Village, Dade County, FL 33141					25	Yow Principel Office			-			
					∠ . '	vow Principal Office	Address (A)	H-cub'-	-]	
If above addresses are incorrect in any way		orrect information and	enter correct addr	ess in Block 2	and/or 2a	Suite A	p1 # e1c	>	ζ.	ù		
3. Date Formed or Registered to Do Bus FLORIDA	mess m 3a. 1	Date of Last Report	4, State or C			City Sta	ite & Zip					
November 1, 1995		IEW	FLORID	A								·
5a. Capital Contributions as Shown on Ricord	5b. Amount of the FLORIDA to	Capital Contributions in o date	6. FEINU	minor			Applied For	7. CERTI	FICATE C	FSTATU	S REQUIRE	<u>a</u>
\$416,050.00	\$416,05	0.00	APPLI	ED FO	R	.	Not Applicable					
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (352.50 • \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.25 (\$437.50 • \$138.75) Note: If the amount entered in 5a is greater than amount entered in 5a, a supplemental affidavit must be submitted along with MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT OF STATE. 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent I sidore Misrahi as Trustee of The Isidore Misrahi Trust Dated January 4, 1994 at Street Address (PO Bo Street Address (PO Bo Suite Apt # etc.) Name Name Name Suite Apt # etc. City 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and 620 192. Florida Statutes the above-named I mited partnership organ for the registered of changing its registered office or registered agent or both in the State of Florida. Such change was auth agent 1 am comitar with and accept that ob-inations of section 620 192. Florida Statutes. SIGNATURE Tegistered Agent Accepting Appointment)						10. If changed new Registered Agent/Olice for Number is Not Acceptable) FL Z p Code mized or registered under the laws of the State of Floridal submits it is statement (horized by its general partner(s). Thereby accept the appointment of registered						ment tured
A GENERAL PARTNE	R THAT IS	A CORPOR	ATION, LI	MITED	PARTI	VERS	HIP OR O	THER E	JUSIN	IESS	ENTI	TY
	MUST E	SE REGISTE	RED AND s of Fach General) ACTIV	E WIT	H TH	IS OFFICE	<u>. </u>				
11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)			se rost Office Box		11b.	City.	State & Zip Code		11c.		istration/ ent Numbe	
sidore Misrahi a of The Isidore Mi rust dated Janua 94.	srahi	Kenned North Dade C	y Cause Bay Vil	way, lage,	North Flor	h Ba	9 Villa 33141 50 -12/ ***	ge, A 2 2000 11/95- *576.2	16 -010	58 10	256 013	6
Note: General partners	MAY NOT be	changed on	this form:	an ame	ndmen	t mus	t he filed to	chance		nerel		
 I do hereby certify that the information Corporations from any liability of non- this annual report is true and accurat empowered to execute this report as 	n supplied with this fill compliance with Sec e and that my signate	ling is voluntarily furnish tion 119 07(3)kk) in the z'e shall have the same	hed and does not o	quality for it o	exemption st	aled in S	ection 119 07(3)(F)	Florida Statuto	es Trelea:	se the Do	rision of	

#SIDORE_MISRAHI Telephone Number (305) 861-6002

SIGNATURE?

Dec. 6-1995